Handicap Index & Course/Playing Handicap

in association with S\
Amanali Country Club AMANALI
lmA® AMANALI COUNTRY CLUB & NAUTICA N i
Handicap Revision Date: 5/1/2025
Handicap Allowance: 100%
NEGRAS AZULES BLANCAS DORADAS

GHIN # Local # Golfer Name H.. (74.71142/72) (73.1/138/72) (71.3/129/72) (68.2/123(72)
983212 700600640 Ramses Acosta Reyes 14.4 21 19 16 12
983230 700600370 Agustin Eduardo Alcantara Bahena 6.8 11 4
983236 700600375 Agustin Eduardo Alcantara Garcia 6.2 10 3
10936608 700604880 Alejandro Porfirio Alencaster Gonzalez 37.3 50 a7 42 37
3115428 700600265 Rodrigo Almaraz Pefa 5.0 9 7 5 2
3115427 700600260 Jose Luis Almaraz Segura 22.6 31 29 25 21
1990475 700613240 Felipe Alvarado Bustamante 17.2 24 22 19 15
1999635 700613266 Diego Alberto Alvarado Herrera 16.9 24 22 19 15
1999634 700613265 Luis Felipe Alvarado Herrera 11.0 17 15 12 8
1999322 700613260 Marco Antonio Alvarado Nava 15.7 22 20 17 13
10977461 700604920 Joaquin Alverde Quintero 23.4 32 30 26 22
2199598 716708710 Mr. Guillermo Amerena Betancourt +0.3 2 +1 +4
3176322 700600140 John Andrew Mc. Kena 6.1 10 6 3
11677139 700605130 Alfredo Angeles Perez 21.2 29 27 24 19
983252 700600460 Mr. Jesus Aparicio 22.4 31 28 25 21
983256 700600465 Jesus Alonso Aparicio Navarrete 25.0 34 32 28 23
983254 700600466 Aldo Aparicio Navarrete 15.3 22 20 17 13
10665199 700604680 Ernesto Arevalo Schoedel 23.6 32 30 26 22
3176164 700601470 David Arrubarrena Garcia 18.4 26 24 20 16
983259 700600960 Juan Carlos Autrique Bennassini 15.8 23 20 17 13
983260 700613110 Fernando David Avila Munoz 20.1 28 26 22 18
983263 700600030 Erasmo Avila Roldan 23.0 32 29 26 21
983268 700600036 Omar Avila Suarez 19.3 27 25 21 17
983264 700605300 Miguel Angel Avila Suarez 18.4 26 24 20 16
11142210 700605000 Sergio Barranco Tovar 23.1 32 29 26 21
11962388 700605370 Cesar Bautista Paz 17.3 24 22 19 15
983275 700601180 Mr. Edgar Borgaro 17.6 25 23 19 15
10824073 700601185 Santiago Borgaro Necoechea 23.3 32 30 26 22
983279 700600020 Hugo Burgos Esparza 17.0 24 22 19 15
983281 700600025 Hugo Burgos Ortega 18.2 26 23 20 16
12148695 700605220 Alberto Carlos Carrera Mariscal 18.9 26 24 21 17
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GHIN #

Local #

2719314
2719311
983288
983309
11233283
12728934
12728939
2072498
11161065
2999477
983319
12466300
11677144
983330
983334
983333
12653069
2889556
10909344
2893063
11142211
2164078
2297504
2297498
983349
12668310
983353
983356
983368
983369
12668313
2383421
2528326
983376
10669565
11164259
12621868

700613915
700613910
700600750
700600550
700605170
700605380
700605385
700613340
700605070
700600019
700600840
700605290
700605140
700600130
700600136
700600135
700605320
700613960
700604850
700613970
700605010
700613410
700613495
700613490
700600990
700605330
700600505
700600500
700600240
700600245
700605340
700613615
700613690
700601170
700604700
700605090
700605310

Golfer Name

Ramon Carriles Aguilera

Ramon Carriles Canedo

Marco Polo Carrillo Chavez
Mario Sergio Cisneros Martinez
Merlin Ken Cochran West

Erwin Rene Contreras Erdt

Ervin Alexander Contreras Fourzan
Jorge Dagda Pacheco

Gustavo Davila Sotelo

Alejandro Eduardo Del Rio Diaz
Juan Manuel DelGado Amador
Jose Manuel Diaz Montafia
Guillermo Eccius Aguirre

Rafael de Jesus Enecoiz Francos
Mikel Enecoiz Gomez de Tud
Iker Enecoiz Gomez de Tud
Saulo Jesus Enriquez Reynoso
Gerardo Espinosa Olivares
Claudio Daniel Fernandez

Mr. José Alejandro Flores Silva
Rafael Flores Velazquez

Oscar Frangie Gavaldon

Bruno Fuentes Jimenez

Gustavo Fuentes Y Fuentes
David Garcia Junco MacHado
Marco Antonio Garnica Fernandez
Fernando Garrido Mollinedo
Fernando Antonio Garrido Ruiz
Jaime Gonzalez Aguade

Anton Gonzalez Aja

Gerardo Gonzalez Garrido
Rodrigo Jasper Gonzalez Guevara
Fidel Gonzalez Montenegro

Juan Carlos Gonzalez Velarde
Jesus Herrera Ortega

Diego Hill Cabezut

Pablo Luis Hutterer Arellano

NEGRAS AZULES

Hl. (74.71142/72) (73.1/1138/72)
12.0 18 16
25.7 35 32
14.9 21 19
39.3 52 49
12.1 18 16
49.0 64 61
23.3 32 30
14.2 21 18
28.7 39 36
19.6 27 25
16.7 24 21
31.9 43 40
23.9 33 30
18.7 26 24
25.2 34 32
19.2 27 25
21.3 29 27
14.3 21 19
22.4 31 28
23.6 32 30
23.0 32 29

3.6

5.1

6.2 10
22.7 31 29
36.4 48 46
13.3 19 17
18.8 26 24
17.5 25 22
12.9 19 17
18.0 25 23
16.7 24 21
40.1 53 50
12.4 18 16
19.0 27 24
26.9 37 34
27.5 37 35

BLANCAS DORADAS
(71.3/129/72)  (68.21123[72)
13 9
29 24
16 12
44 39
13 9
55 50
26 22
16 12
32 27
22 18
18 14
36 31
27 22
21 17
28 24
21 17
24 19
16 12
25 21
26 22
26 21
25 21
41 36
14 11
21 17
19 15
14 10
20 16
18 14
45 40
13 10
21 17
30 25
31 26
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NEGRAS AZULES BLANCAS DORADAS

GHIN # Local # Golfer Name H.l. (74.71142/72) (73.1/138/72) (71.3/129/72) (68.2/123/72)
2544368 700613790 Jorge Kuri Gali 19.3 27 25 21 17
983385 700600440 Gustavo LaCroix Martinez 18.6 26 24 21 16
983399 700601260 Isaac Levy Hop 19.0 27 24 21 17
12061873 700605200 Roman Lopez Meneses 17.0 24 22 19 15
12061875 700605205 Leonardo Lopez Mijes 1.6 5 3 1 +2
983401 700600710 Alfonso Lozano Martinez 18.8 26 24 21 17
10809704 700604820 Miguel Lozano Michel 16.6 24 21 18 14
12212069 700605250 Roberto Lozano Rubio 22.2 31 28 25 20
983408 700600137 Santiago Madrazo Topete 32.0 43 40 36 31
983405 700600138 Patricio Madrazo Topete 28.0 38 35 31 27
2968697 700600220 Jose Francisco Martha Gonzalez 9.6 15 13 10 7
2968707 700600226 Jose Antonio Martha Muro 19.6 27 25 22 18
2968706 700600225 Juan Pablo Martha Muro 16.8 24 22 18 14
11141015 700604990 Mario Francisco Martinez Carrera Andrade 22.8 31 29 25 21
983418 700601190 Ariel Benito Martinez Del Campo 20.7 29 26 23 19
12183865 700605230 Esteban Martinez Varela 23.6 32 30 26 22
2536652 700613730 Abraham Mejia Gervasio 19.3 27 25 21 17
12337761 700605270 Miguel Angel Mera Meza 294 40 37 33 28
1879997 700613160 Miguel Angel Moises Flores 19.9 28 25 22 18
12227129 700605260 Carlos Alberto Monroy Hernandez 20.1 28 26 22 18
12202564 700605240 Alejandro Montes De Oca Garcia 36.6 49 46 41 36
983439 700600600 Jesus Antonio Mulia Velazquez 20.0 28 26 22 18
2336505 700601350 Fernando Noguez Garcia 16.9 24 22 19 15
12142211 700605210 Juan Carlos Ochoa Avalos 27.8 38 35 31 26
10977506 700604940 Leonardo Ochoa Chavez 21.3 29 27 24 19
983445 700600570 Jorge Oria Y Anaya 13.6 20 18 15 11
983456 700600510 MacEdonio Ortega Tinajero Jr 18.2 26 23 20 16
12396336 700605280 Guillermo Antonio Ortiz Ramos 17.0 24 22 19 15
2065360 700613310 Juan Carlos Palma Navarrete 17.6 25 23 19 15
1999380 700613270 Gerzain Armando Peralta Bustamante 154 22 20 17 13
10763322 700613275 Eric Peralta Larios 39.2 52 49 44 39
10775191 700604780 Oscar Campero Perez San Vicente 16.6 24 21 18 14
983471 700600890 Gabriel Piana Palazuelos 31.9 43 40 36 31
983476 700600530 Manuel Portilla Dieguez 10.6 16 14 11 8
983499 700600016 Mr. Patricio Quinzanos 15.5 22 20 17 13
983496 700600015 Jorge Quinzanos Oria 20.3 28 26 22 18
983483 700600017 Bosco Quinzanos Oria 26.2 36 33 29 25
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GHIN #

Local #

983479
12499497
983502
983504
2910329
2889558
2072404
12691961
12057470
2547190
10977495
2536654
10309770
2162229
2200100
12052306
983520
983519
983542
12674386
11900443
983546
11734967
983557
2543216
2528325

700600018
700600175
700600010
700601080
700613980
700613965
700613330
700605360
700613815
700613810
700604930
700613740
700600410
700613400
700613405
700605190
700601030
700601040
700600310
700605350
700605180
700601090
700605150
700600540
700613770
700613680

Golfer Name

Bernardo Quinzanos Oria
Bosco Quinzafios Huerta
Jorge Quinzafios Suarez
Marco Quiza Quiroz

Marco Antonio Rea Vargas
Gerardo Rivera Espinosa
Rafael Rivero Valencia
Oscar Octavio Rocha Marvan

Miguel Angel Rodriguez Aguilar

Jose Miguel Rodriguez Ruiz
Jaume Romagosa Cantu
Rodrigo Romero de La Mora
Aaron Saenz Entsberger
Guillermo Sainz Llaca
Guillermo Sainz Perez Vela
David Saldafia Rodriguez
Iker San Jose Sabate
Fernando San Jose Sabate
Jose Schievenini Zanella
Sergio Silberstein Zyman
Fernando Solares Valdes
Antonio Spaventa Ibarrola
Jose Ricardo Torres Ovando
Omar Troncoso Campuzano
Mr. Ernesto Valdes Cordero
Raul Villavicencio Sanche

NEGRAS AZULES
Hl. (74.71142/72) (73.1/1138/72)
29.5 40 37
NH
22.4 31 28
7.2 12 10
2.0 5 4
5.5 10 8
2.7 6
26.8 36 34
19.1 27 24
5.9 10 8
20.6 29 26
20.0 28 26
4.8 9 7
23.9 33 30
28.9 39 36
25.8 35 33
17.9 25 23
16.8 24 22
14.8 21 19
NH
27.7 38 35
14.0 20 18
15.3 22 20
8.3 13 11
19.9 28 25
39.1 52 49

BLANCAS DORADAS
(71.3/129/72)  (68.21123[72)
33 28
25 21
8 4
2 +2
6 2
2 +1
30 25
21 17
6 3
23 19
22 18
5 1
27 22
32 28
29 24
20 16
18 14
16 12
31 26
15 11
17 13
9 5
22 18
44 39
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